C3 Confldential NEW ZEALAND \

SUPERANNUATION
FUND
By Email
23 July 2012
Fiona Lincoln cc:  Warwick White: warwick.white@treasury.govt.nz

Parliamentary Counsel Gordon Davis: gordon.davis@ssc.govt.nz
. ' Gina Butson: gina.butson@treasury.govt.nz

Parllamentary Counsel Office Frank Peek: frank.peek@ssc.govi.nz

Te Tari Tohutohu Paremata Amy Orr: amy.orr@parliament.govt.nz

Wellington 6160 Neil Cannell: neil.cannell@treasury.govt.nz

Fiona.Lincoln@parliament.govt.nz

Dear Fiona

Consultation Draft of State Sector Reform Bill

We refer to your email of 16 July 2012 attaching a working draft of the State Sector Reform Bill. Thank you
for the opportunity to provide feedback on this draft.

We have prepared a table that identifies our comments on the main proposals that appear to be most
relevant to the Guardians in the time we have had to consider the Bill. Please note that we have not had
sufficient time to consult with our Board on these matters and this submission remains subject to the
Board's comments.

We note that there are many proposed amendments that we think are very useful and will assist in the
overall goal of delivering better public services and we support these proposed amendments.

The following table focuses only on the key points we wanted to make on issues relating to the Guardians,
or where we have specific concerns or queries. In particular, we have suggested some further
consequential amendments to the New Zealand Superannuation and Retirement Income Act 2001 (NZSA)
to ensure the proposed amendments are consistent with the objectives of the NZSA.

We welcome the opportunity to discuss these comments with you further and to provide additional
information as needed.

Yours gincerely

e

Sarah Owen
neral Counsel
irect Dial: 09 308 2020

mail: Sowen@nzsuperfund.co.nz
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